
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003217-2024 

Contract

Skate Parks

Rochford District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003217
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a5fa  
Published 31 January 2024, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Rochford District Council

Council Offices, South Street

Rochford

SS4 1BW

Contact

Lauren Quigley

Email

lauren.quigley@rochford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1702546366

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003217-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003217-2024
mailto:lauren.quigley@rochford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.rochford.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.rochford.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Skate Parks

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45212000 - Construction work for buildings relating to leisure, sports, culture, lodging and restaurants

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is inviting suitably experienced suppliers to tender for the design and
construction of three concrete skateparks in three of its parks, Hullbridge Recreation
Ground, Rayleigh Leisure Centre and Clements Hall Leisure Centre. The projects offer
suppliers the opportunity to create unique public spaces.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45212000 - Construction work for buildings relating to leisure, sports, culture, lodging and restaurants

45212200 - Construction work for sports facilities

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is inviting suitably experienced suppliers to tender for the design and
construction of three concrete skateparks in three of its parks, Hullbridge Recreation
Ground, Rayleigh Leisure Centre and Clements Hall Leisure Centre. The projects offer
suppliers the opportunity to create unique public spaces.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing / Weighting: 25

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/2WEBD4B267

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/2WEBD4B267
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/2WEBD4B267


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-004689

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Betong Park Limited

Unit P, Hackney Depot, 5 Sheep Lane

London

Country

/Notice/004689-2023


Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

12422626

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £450,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £450,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=839422740

 GO Reference: GO-2024131-PRO-25082908

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Rochford District Council

Council Offices, South Street

Rochford

SS4 1BW

Telephone

+44 1702546366

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=839422740
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-03-04T18:28:30+0000
	TCPDF




